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CONSTITUTIONAL OFFICERS 
 

ATLANTIC COUNTY CLERK 
5901 Main Street 

Mays Landing, NJ 08330 

(609) 625-4011 

Fax (609) 909-5111 

County Office Building 

1333 Atlantic Avenue, 1st Floor 

Atlantic City, NJ 08401 

(609) 343-2358 ~ Fax (609) 343-2167 
 

Clerk 

Joseph J. Giralo  
Term Expires 2026 

giralo_joe@aclink.org 

 

Antoinette Flath, Deputy County Clerk 

flath_antoinette@aclink.org…………………...........609-625-4011 Ext. 5285 
 

Michael Sommers, Deputy County Clerk 

sommers_mike@aclink.org ………………….……..609-625-4011 Ext. 5241 

 
 

ATLANTIC COUNTY PROSECUTOR 
4997 Unami Boulevard, Suite #2 

 P.O. Box 2002 
Mays Landing, NJ 08330 

(609) 909-7826 ~ Fax (609) 909-7803 
 

Prosecutor 

William E. Reynolds  

Term Expires 2027 
reynolds_w@acpo.org  

 

Erik Bergman, First Assistant Prosecutor  

bergman_e@acpo.org......................................................….…..609-909-7827 
 

Patrick Snyder, Chief of County Detectives 

snyder_p@acpo.org..................……………………………......609-909-7828 

 

Richard McKelvey, Executive Assistant Prosecutor 

mckelvey_r@acpo.org................................................................609-909-7722 
 

John Flammer, Chief Counsel to the Prosecutor 

flammer_j@acpo.org..........................................…………...….609-909-7893 
 
 

 

 

 

mailto:Lucchesi_arthur@aclink.org.625-4011
mailto:mckelvey_r@acpo.org................................................................609-909-7722
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CONSTITUTIONAL OFFICERS (continued) 
 

ATLANTIC COUNTY SHERIFF 
4997 Unami Boulevard 

Mays Landing, NJ 08330 
(609) 909-7200 ~ Fax (609) 909-7292 

 

Sheriff 

Joseph A. O’Donoghue  
 Term Expires 2027 

odonoghue_joseph@aclink.org 

 

Mario Suarez, Undersheriff 

suarez_mario@aclink.org....…………………..…........……....  609-909-7216 
 

Brian Lee, Undersheriff 

lee_brian@aclink.org....……........………...............………...…609-909-7288 
 

Robert O’Donoghue, Sheriff Officer Chief 

odonoghue_robert@aclink.org.................………….….………609-909-7285 

 
 

 

 

ATLANTIC COUNTY SURROGATE/JUDGE 
5911 Main Street 

Mays Landing, NJ 08330 

(609) 645-5800 ~ Fax (609) 645-5805 

1201 Bacharach Boulevard 
Atlantic City, NJ 08401 

(609) 343-2341 ~ Fax (609) 343-2197 

 

Surrogate/Judge 

James Curcio 

Term Expires 2025 

curcio_james@aclink.org 

 

Janet Bloh, Deputy Surrogate  

bloh_janet@aclink.org................................................................609-645-5800 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

mailto:_mario@aclink.org....…………………..…........……
mailto:lee_brian@aclink.org....……........………...............………...…609-909-7288

